

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC01-1924

Lower Tribunal No.: 5D00-842

LAWRENCE TAYLOR and MARIE TAYLOR,
Individually and as Husband and Wife,

Petitioners,

vs.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BREVARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA,

Respondent.

-----/

ON APPLICATION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Joseph H. Williams, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 166106
TROUTMAN, WILLIAMS, IRVIN,
GREEN & HELMS, P.A.
311 West Fairbanks Avenue
Winter Park, Florida 32789
Telephone: 407/647-2277
Facsimile: 407/628-2986
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS II

PREFACE III

ARGUMENT 1

THE DCA'S OPINION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY
CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THE SECOND
DCA IN *LOPEZ v. VILCHES*, 734 So.2d 1095
(Fla. 2nd DCA 1999) BECAUSE THE COURT REJECTS
THE VERY "BRIGHT LINE", PHYSICAL
LOCATION/BUSINESS PURPOSE TEST WHICH *LOPEZ*
USED TO DETERMINE "UNRELATED WORKS" ON
VIRTUALLY IDENTICAL FACTS.

A. INTRODUCTION 1

B. DISAGREEMENT WITH BOARD'S STATEMENT OF THE FACTS . . . 1

C. THE "BROAD IMMUNITY" ARGUMENT 2

D. THE "SAME JOB LOCATION" ARGUMENT 4

E. THE "TWO-POSITIONS" ARGUMENT 7

F. THE "UNITY OF BUSINESS PURPOSE" ARGUMENT 8

G. THE BOARD IS ESTOPPED FROM ARGUING SOMETHING
ON APPEAL NOT RAISED AT THE TRIAL LEVEL 10

CONCLUSION 12

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 13

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE FACE COMPLIANCE 14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Art. I, §§21, 22, Fla. Const. 3

CASES

Dade County School Board v. Laing, 731 So.2d 19
(Fla. 3rd DCA 1999) 8, 9

Dubois v. Osborne, 745 So.2d 479
(Fla. 1st DCA 1999) 10

Johnson v. Comet Steel Erection, Inc., 435 So.2d 908
(Fla. 3rd DCA 1983) 2

Lee v. City of Jacksonville, 793 So.2d 62
(Fla. 1st DCA 2001) 11

Leon County v. Sauls, 151 Fla. 171,
9 So.2d 461 (1942) 4

Lopez v. Vilches, 734 So.2d 1095
(Fla. 2nd DCA 1999) 7

Palm Beach County v. Kelly, 810 So.2d 560
(Fla. 4th DCA 2002) 4

Vause v. Bay Medical Center, 687 So.2d 258
(Fla. 1st DCA 1997) 2, 8

STATUTES

Chapter 440, Fla. Stat. iv

§440.11(1), Fla. Stat. 8
